
PROJECT: Constantce Avenue Lift Station Improvements

OWNER: Village of Hiram

PROJECT NO.: 230355

BID OPENING: 2/28/2024

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  ALTERNATE BID 
BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

1 Utility Contracting, Inc. $361,563.00 $57,124.00 $418,687.00

2 Triad Engineering & Contracting Co. $395,000.00 $65,000.00 $460,000.00

3 Nerone & Sons, Inc. $402,000.00 $73,000.00 $475,000.00

4 S.E.T. Inc. $495,000.00 $60,000.00 $555,000.00

5 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $497,000.00 $82,950.00 $579,950.00

6 ABC Piping Co. $552,000.00 $89,000.00 $641,000.00

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $305,000.00 $80,000.00 $385,000.00



Constance Avenue Lift Station Improvements
Village of Hiram

Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 230355

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Utility Contracting, Inc.1
321 S. Meridian Rd.
PO Box 2367

Phone number: (330) 793-6525
Youngstown, OH 44509

Triad Engineering & Contracting Co.2
9715 Clinton Road

Phone number: (440) 786-1000
Brooklyn, OH 44144

Nerone & Sons Inc.3
19501 S. Miles Rd., Suite 1

Phone number: (216) 662-2235
Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

S.E.T. Inc.4
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.5
17900 Miles Rd.

Phone number: (216) 663-6006
Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

ABC Piping Co.6
1277 East Schaaf Road, Suite 5

Phone number: (216) 398-4000
Brooklyn Heights, OH 44131
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Constance Avenue Lift Station Improvements
Village of Hiram

Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 230355

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Utility Contracting, Inc. $361,563.00  1.
Triad Engineering & Contracting Co. $395,000.00  2.
Nerone & Sons Inc. $402,000.00  3.
S.E.T. Inc. $495,000.00  4.
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $497,000.00  5.
ABC Piping Co. $552,000.00  6.
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Constance Avenue Lift Station Improvements
Village of Hiram

Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - Generator & Upgrade to Auto Transfer Switch
Project No. 230355

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Utility Contracting, Inc.1
321 S. Meridian Rd.
PO Box 2367

Phone number: (330) 793-6525
Youngstown, OH 44509

S.E.T. Inc.2
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Triad Engineering & Contracting Co.3
9715 Clinton Road

Phone number: (440) 786-1000
Brooklyn, OH 44144

Nerone & Sons Inc.4
19501 S. Miles Rd., Suite 1

Phone number: (216) 662-2235
Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.5
17900 Miles Rd.

Phone number: (216) 663-6006
Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

ABC Piping Co.6
1277 East Schaaf Road, Suite 5

Phone number: (216) 398-4000
Brooklyn Heights, OH 44131
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Constance Avenue Lift Station Improvements
Village of Hiram

Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - Generator & Upgrade to Auto Transfer Switch
Project No. 230355

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Utility Contracting, Inc. $57,124.00  1.
S.E.T. Inc. $60,000.00  2.
Triad Engineering & Contracting Co. $65,000.00  3.
Nerone & Sons Inc. $73,000.00  4.
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $82,950.00  5.
ABC Piping Co. $89,000.00  6.
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